Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

<S60K <$100K

say you would lean towards?

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 98 105 100 363 233 101 237 194 273 223 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 297 206 236 180 230 770
356 47 68 24 147 43 27 76 85 99 76 65 292
The Conservative Party 36% 35% 60% 39% 38% 18% 41% 26% 41% 42% 42% 28% 38%
E* ACDEF* E* E E* G G G K
204 17 11 13 97 47 18 65 43 45 42 46 158
The Liberal Party 20% 13% 10% 21% 25% 20% 28% 22% 21% 19% 23% 20% 20%
* * * AB AB*
130 33 10 8 49 21 9 53 17 26 27 25 105
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 25% 9% 12% 13% 9% 13% 18% 8% 11% 15% 11% 14%
BDE* * * * H
63 - - - - 63 - 9 14 20 12 18 44
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 26% - 3% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%
* * * ABCDF * G
18 4 1 - 6 6 * 10 3 2 3 3 15
The Green Party 2% 3% 1% - 2% 3% * 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
* * * *
27 7 2 1 14 2 2 10 9 4 4 6 21
The People's Party of Canada 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
* * * *
11 3 7 - - - 1 4 - 1 - 4 7
Or some other party 1% 2% 6% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1%
D* DE* * *
82 7 10 6 27 27 5 27 22 22 5 18 64
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 3% 8% 8%
* * * * J J J
110 16 4 10 45 30 4 44 14 18 12 44 65
Don't Know/Not sure 11% 12% 3% 17% 12% 13% 7% 15% 7% 7% 6% 19% 8%
* * B* B B * 1] L
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 297 206 236 180 230 770
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you

say you would lean towards?
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <$
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 830 82 93 81 300 186 88 186 163 233 202 207 623
Base: All Answering (wtd) 809 111 929 46 313 182 58 226 170 196 163 167 641
356 47 68 24 147 43 27 76 85 99 76 65 292
The Conservative Party 44% 42% 68% 52% 47% 24% 48% 33% 50% 50% 47% 39% 46%
E* ADEF* E* E E* G* G G
204 17 11 13 97 47 18 65 43 45 42 46 158
The Liberal Party 25% 15% 11% 29% 31% 26% 32% 29% 25% 23% 26% 27% 25%
* * B* AB B AB* *
130 33 10 8 49 21 9 53 17 26 27 25 105
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 30% 10% 16% 15% 12% 15% 23% 10% 13% 16% 15% 16%
BDE* * * * HI *
63 - - - - 63 - 9 14 20 12 18 44
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 34% - 4% 8% 10% 7% 11% 7%
* * * ABCDF * *
18 4 1 - 6 6 * 10 3 2 3 3 15
The Green Party 2% 4% 1% - 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
* * * * *
27 7 2 1 14 2 2 10 9 4 4 6 21
The People's Party of Canada 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
* * * * *
11 3 7 - - - 1 4 - 1 - 4 7
Or some other party 1% 3% 7% - - - 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1%
D* DE* * * *
809 111 99 46 313 182 58 226 170 196 163 167 641
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which party would you never consider voting for in the next federal election?

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 98 105 100 363 233 101 237 194 273 223 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 297 206 236 180 230 770
277 43 24 18 109 61 22 97 47 54 51 49 228
The Conservative Party 28% 32% 21% 29% 28% 25% 33% 32% 23% 23% 28% 21% 30%
* * * * K
331 53 58 18 116 59 27 72 94 84 69 75 256
The Liberal Party 33% 39% 51% 29% 30% 25% 40% 24% 46% 35% 38% 32% 33%
E* CDE* * E* G G G
110 12 17 7 52 15 6 27 22 30 23 20 90
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 11% 9% 15% 11% 14% 6% 9% 9% 11% 13% 13% 9% 12%
* E* * E *
54 - - - - 54 - 15 10 10 11 11 43
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% - - - - 23% - 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
* * * ABCDF *
228 26 14 19 108 49 12 86 33 58 26 75 153
Don’t Know/Not sure 23% 19% 12% 31% 28% 21% 18% 29% 16% 25% 14% 33% 20%
* * B* B * HJ J L
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 297 206 236 180 230 770
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




